TRADEMARK Docket No. 4047-4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0694

IN THE UNI



101863826 DEMARK OFFICE

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

ease record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
Submission Type: 09/25/01 New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#				
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document: Reel # Frame #				
Name Of Conveying Party(ies):				
Name: Herman's, Inc.				
Formerly				
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) September 12, 2001				
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation Nevada				
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				
Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Name: Herman's World of Sports, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA:				
Address: 1055 Steward Avenue				
City Beth Page State New York ZIP 11741				
Individual(s)				
Association				
General Partnership				
Limited Partnership				
Corporation				
1				
Other  Citizenship/State of IncorporationNevada				

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).					
Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4.	Conveyance Type:				
	Assignment  Security Agreement  License  Other  Effective Date:  December 1, 2000  Merger  Change of Name  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  (if nunc pro tunc assignment)				
-					
5.	Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Number(s) and marks:  Trademark Application No.(s) Mark:				
X	Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A Mark:  Additional numbers attached? Yes (See attached Schedule A)				
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Cindy M. Zelson, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.  Internal Address: Street Address: 345 Park Avenue  City New York State New York ZIP 10154				
	Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 758-4800				
7.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$515.00				
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				

TRADEMARK Docket No 4047-4000

9.	Deposit Account No : 13-4500. Auth	nortzation to charge additional fees to depo	sit account: X Yes No
10	Statement and Signature		
	Cindy H. Zelson Name of Person Signing	Cundy H 3 lon	9/25/01 Date
Loral an	nount of pages in cover sheet	3	

FORM REC-TM.NY Rev 10/04/94

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
HERMAN'S	919,928
HERMAN'S WORLD OF SPORTING GOODS and Design	920,892
TOTAL SPORTS	1,166,861
HERMAN'S	1,412,350
WE ARE SPORTS	1,465,931
HERMAN'S KIDS CLUB	1,835,000
HERMAN'S WINTER FESTIVAL	1,980,193
BUTCHART-NICHOLLS	1,140,016
ROYAL JAVELIN (Stylized)	1,148,444
SEA CRUISER	1,175,070
CAMP-A-RAMA	1,182,516
MICRO-FLEX	1,212,523
EZ RIDER (Stylized)	1,437,215
OMNI	1,074,128
ROYAL JAVELIN and Design	643,202
SKI MARATHON	1,053,436
SUNSET DESIGNS and Design	1,639,756
OCEANIC	1,100,884
OMNI	1,107,412
BUTCHART NICHOLLS	1,113,199

563265 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0697

TRADEMARKS 4047-4000

**CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC** 

WHEREAS, HERMAN'S, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") had

adopted, used and was the owner of the trade names, trademarks and U.S. Registrations shown

on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, HERMAN'S WORLD OF SPORTS, INC., a Nevada corporation, having a

principal place of business at 1055 Steward Avenue, Beth Page, New York 11741 (hereinafter

"Assignee") acquired certain assets of Assignor, including the trade names, trademarks and U.S.

Registrations shown on the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill underlying said marks, on

December 1, 2000.

AND WHEREAS no separate document was executed on December 1, 2000 reflecting

the assignment of the subject trade names, trademarks and U.S. Registrations shown on the

attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does confirm that it assigned unto said Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said trade names, trademarks and U.S. Registrations shown on the attached

Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, on December 1, 2000. This

Confirmatory Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the

aforementioned trade names, trademarks and U.S. Registrations, and to confirm that said

Assignor did assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said trade names,

563265 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0698 madernarks, and U.S. Registrations, together with the good will associated with them, on December 1, 2000.

HERMAN'S, INC.

 $_{\rm ate} 9//2/6$ 

Name: Thomas Devilewski

Title: President and CEO

563265 v)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 09/25/2001